

)
SLP(Crl.)No. 1144 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION II

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1144/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in CRLP 383/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED AHSAN ALI ZAIDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail) (With Office Report) With
SLP(Crl.)No.1293/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.1405/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.1417/2003,
SLP(Crl.)No.1545/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.1600/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.1645/2003,
SLP(Crl.)No.1646/2003, SLP(CRL.) NO. 1917/2003
(Wiht appln. for exemption from fiing c/c of the impugned judgment
and bail and permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report and applns for bail in respective matters)

Date : 02/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
M/s MFA Shuttori, Mushtaq Ahmad, Advs.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
M/s R Santhan Krishnan, CSN Mohal Raoo, Advs.

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
M/s Manu Shankar Mishra, Swarupa Reddy,
Vishnu Sharma, T.H. Vardhan,
S. Chandra Shekhar, Advs.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv..
M/s Ananga Bhattacharya, Sridhar P, Advs.

Mr.D Ramakrishna Reddy, adv.
Ms. B Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. K Amreshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

Leave granted in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 1144/2003,
1293/2003, 1405/2003, 1645/2003, 1917/2003. Let
Accused Nos 5, 6,7,9,12 and 16 - Syed Ahsan Ali Zaidi,
Syed Yousuf Abbas, Syed Mohd. Raza Abbas, Syed Ali
Abbas, Syed Hassan Abbas and Munawar Jehan Mallika
respectively be enlarged on bail in terms of the signed
order.

..2/-

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.683 OF 2003@@
EE
(arising out of SLP(Crl.) 1144/2003

Syed Ahsan Ali Zaidi ...Appellant

Versus

State of A.P. ...Respondent(s)
With Crl. Appeals Nos. 684, 686, 685, 687/2003
(arising out of SLP(Crl.) Nos. 1293/2003, 1405/2003,
1645/2003, 1917/2003)

O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....J

Leave granted in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 1144/2003,
1293/2003, 1405/2003, 1645/2003, 1917/2003.

Let Accused Nos 5, 6,7,9,12 and 16 - Syed Ahsan
Ali Zaidi, Syed Yousuf Abbas, Syed Mohd. Raza Abbas,
Syed Ali Abbas, Syed Hassan Abbas and Munawar Jehan
Mallika respectively be enlarged on bail on their
furnishing four heavy sureties and subject to such other
conditions as may be imposed by the trial Court. The
appeals are allowed so far as these appellants/accused
are concerned accordingly.

so far as other petitioners are concerned, it
would be appropriate for them to renew their application
for bail before the trial Court, if the trial is delayed
for too long a period. Thier petitions shall stand
disposed off accordingly.

.SP1
.....J
[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J
[G.P. MATHUR]

New Delhi,
May 2, 2003